719
746
1484
923
901
941
974
1487
1740
759
914
1486
985
994
717
1829
947

897
1405
1402

694
1410
1477

Athletics Leinster U9 -U11 Pairs (Children's Games) Provisional Field results , Tullamore 2019

Athletes
Name

Amelia Turley
Ella-Louise Donnelly
Anna Dillon

Eire McCrystal

Ciara O' Donohue
Dearbhla Leavy
Daisy Wall

Eila O' Byrne

Ailbhe Coll

Keelin Hetherton
Amelia Grace Carragher
Cora Bailey

Emily Walsh

Aisling Maye

Aimee Fleming
Heidi Ryan

Leah Townsend

Athletes
Name

Judy Sinnott

Caoile Murray
Aoibheann Heffernan
Graine O'shea

Emily Gannon

Grace Carey

Age Category
U9Girls
Athlete

# Name

735 Zara Russell
752 Niamh O Shea
1490
924 Emma Byrne
909 Molly O'Reilly
943 Ella Meegan
979 Neasa Kenny
1489
1809
891 Lucy Jo McMahon
921 Chloe Anne Hoey
1493 |Sarah Sinnott
988 Kate O Donoghue
1358 |Lucy Maher

726 Ella Connors
1828 |Roisin Smith

952 Sadhbh Greene

Marley Nolan

Lucy Cousins
Madeline Deverell

Age Category
U10Girls
Athlete

Name

898 Saoirse Flanagan
1414
1409
1738
1412
1482

Megan Lane

Zoe Beck
Lara White
Niamh Allen

Doireann O'Sullivan

Club

Club

Celbridge AC
Crookstown Millview AC
Suncroft AC

Dundalk St. Gerards AC
Dunboyne AC

Dunleer AC

Kilcoole AC

Suncroft AC

Tullamore Harriers AC
Cushinstown AC
Dundalk St. Gerards AC
Suncroft AC

Kildare AC

Kilkenny City Harriers AC
Celbridge AC

Gowran AC

Dunleer AC

Club

Club

D.M.P. AC
Ratoath AC
Ratoath AC
Thomastown AC
Ratoath AC

St. Peter's AC

Athlete 1
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3
2.76 2.79 2.80
2.82 2.63 2.66
2.89 2.89 3.03
2.42 2.69 3.02
2.40 2.04 2.00
2.80 3.07 2.86
2.83 2.64 2.64
2.49 2.59 2.50
2.54 2.63 2.52
2.43 2.27 2.24
2.21 2.33 2.22
1.92 1.99 1.89
2.08 1.92 1.96
1.78 1.72 1.21
1.86 1.49 1.57
2.01 2.07 1.59
1.61 1.43 1.37
Athlete 1
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3
3.01 3.21 3.23
3.27 2.93 3.17
2.85 2.94 2.90
2.55 2.67 2.52
2.90 3.02 2.74
2.65 2.83 2.64

Event
Long Jump
Athlete 2
Jump  Jump Jump
1 2 3
2.83 2.67 2.99
2.79 1.14 2.75
2.50 2.50 2.44
2.47 2.41 2.26
2.78 2.90 3.02
2.34 1.55 2.26
2.52 2.33 2.33
2.55 2.49 2.48
1.92 1.82 2.06
2.17 2.00 2.08
2.12 2.14 2.18
2.14 2.16 2.26
2.06 2.01 2.04
2.27 2.13 2.03
1.89 1.88 1.93
1.49 1.69 1.71
1.21 1.96 1.28
Event
Long Jump
Athlete 2
Jump  Jump Jump
1 2 3
2.90 2.72 3.03
2.82 2.75 2.92
2.76 2.99 2.92
3.03 3.14 3.21
2.58 2.47 2.64
2.76 2.70 2.60

Final
Result

5.79
5.61
5.53
5.49
5.42
5.41
5.35
5.14
4.69
4.60
4.51
4.25
4.14
4.05
3.79
3.78
3.57

Final
Result

6.26
6.19
5.93
5.88
5.66
5.59

Final

Place
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738
750
971
708
1426
747
754
715
1378
956
959
1821
737
1739
1851

748
710
1433
1497
1742
1476
904
1452
893
920
1811
1442
1802

Athletics Leinster U9 -U11 Pairs (Children's Games) Provisional Field results , Tullamore 2019

Grace Garvey
Katie Duignan
Lauren Tuthill
Hazel Breen
Elanna Kelly
Emily Deane
Annalise Harris
Aisling Phelan
Faye Flanagan
Holly McCarthy
Seadhna Murphy
Doireann Corr
Isabel Walsh
Adelyn Walsh
Brook Wrafter

Athletes
Name

Eve Wright

Lea Bolger

Aine Keogan
Amy O'Shea
Anna McGreal
EMILY O REILLY
Holly Ryan
Juliet Olivier
Nessa Rohan
Cara Miele
Martha Keohane
Abby Cunningham

Isabele Browne

739 | Grace Heeney
753 | Tuilelaith Mills
981 Siofra O'Farrell
712 Ruth Hassey
1432 |Lily Brophy

751 Maya Tyrrell
758 Kacey McManus
716 Julia Healy
1379 Lara Killian

961 Sophie Farrelly
960 Sinead Delaney
1839 |Anna Kelsey
743 Saoirse Corbett
1813 Roisin Cotter
1852 Fayth Byrne

Age Category
U11Girls
Athlete

Name

749 Georgia Myerscough

714 | Sophie Sinnott
1444 Jessica Briody
1735 Katie O'Shea
1806 Lily Grennan
1479 Katie Preston
908 Katie O'Reilly
1453 |Lily Akintayo
896 Saoirse Power
927 Hazel Larkin
1812 Meabh Coll
1827 |Eve Doyle
1807 Lucy Deverell

Clane AC

Crookstown Millview AC
Kilcoole AC

Bree AC

St. Abbans AC
Crookstown Millview AC
Cushinstown AC
Castlecomer AC

Le Chéile AC

Edenderry AC
Edenderry AC

Gowran AC

Clane AC

Tullamore Harriers AC
St. Michael's AC

Club
Club

Crookstown Millview AC
Bree AC

St. Brigids AC
Thomastown AC
Tullamore Harriers AC
St. Peter's AC
Dunboyne AC

St. Coca's AC
Cushinstown AC
Dundalk St. Gerards AC
Tullamore Harriers AC
Gowran AC

Tullamore Harriers AC

2.60 2.53 2.50
2.70 2.66 2.68
1.87 2.49 2.45
2.48 2.19 2.37
2.48 2.57 2.60
2.47 2.46 2.78
2.79 2.72 2.49
2.94 2.75 2.98
2.41 2.63 2.57
1.88 2.40 1.97
2.18 2.19 2.05
2.02 2.26 2.06
2.00 1.98 2.05
1.70 1.73 1.65
1.47 1.35 1.38
Athlete 1
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3
3.49 3.38 3.62
3.15 3.24 3.30
2.74 2.56 2.78
2.69 3.09 3.18
3.15 3.19 3.26
3.10 X 2.91
2.54 2.30 2.72
2.53 2.89 3.14
2.38 2.34 2.93
2.77 2.70 2.80
2.56 2.37 2.33
2.71 2.63 2.65
2.60 2.44 2.42

2.97 2.53 2.86
2.80 2.58 2.83
1.65 3.00 2.61
2.71 2.93 2.96
2.80 2.75 2.66
2.58 2.58 2.52
2.42 2.52 2.42
1.88 2.26 2.01
2.07 2.17 2.01
2.17 2.20 2.30
2.46 2.49 2.33
2.13 2.25 2.18
2.15 1.95 1.62
2.25 1.99 2.34
2.30 2.22 2.13

Event
Long Jump
Athlete 2

Jump  Jump Jump

1 2 3
3.62 3.52 3.69
3.12 2.98 3.14
3.53 3.38 3.45
2.78 2.83 3.04
2.94 2.72 2.94
2.22 2.24 3.08
3.41 3.36 3.39
2.60 2.64 2.76
2.94 2.84 2.95

X 2.85 3.04
3.05 3.00 3.25
2.36 2.80 3.01
3.02 3.03 3.03

5.57
5.53
5.49
5.44
5.40
5.36
5.31
5.24
4.80
4.70
4.68
4.51
4.20
4.07
3.77

Final
Result

7.31
6.44
6.31
6.22
6.20
6.18
6.13
5.90
5.88
5.84
5.81
5.72
5.63

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Final

Place
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1354
1459
722
962
1478

1829
914
718

1488

1816
754
747
694
738

1821

1475
737
916

Athletics Leinster U9 -U11 Pairs (Children's Games) Provisional Field results , Tullamore 2019

Ellen Millea

Isobel Edwards
Chloe Connors
Bella Rose Gleeson
HANNAH O REILLY

Athletes
Name
Heidi Ryan
Amelia Grace Carragher
Alicia-Sue Gilmartin

Ella Hanlon

Athletes

Name
Anna Kelsey
Annalise Harris
Emily Deane
Graine O'shea
Grace Garvey
Doireann Corr
AOIBHINN BOYLE
Isabel Walsh

Anna Kearns

1355
1460
727 |Holly Tipping
963 | Lizzy Oduwole
1483

Emma Hogan

Lucie O Reilly

Deirbhile Morgan

Age Category
U9Girls
Athlete
# Name
1841 Rose Kennedy
921 Chloe Anne Hoey
721 |Caitriona Dever
1493 |Sarah Sinnott

Age Category
U10Girls
Athlete
# Name
1836 Niamh Brennan
758 Kacey McManus
751 Maya Tyrrell
1738 Zoe Beck
744 Sophie Heffernan
1835 Lucy Cunningham
1482 |NIAMH ALLEN
743 |Saoirse Corbett

931 Olivia Kissane

Kilkenny City Harriers AC
St. L. O'Toole AC
Celbridge AC

Eire Og Corra Choill AC
St. Peter's AC

Club
Club
Gowran AC
Dundalk St. Gerards AC
Celbridge AC
Suncroft AC

Club
Club
Gowran AC
Cushinstown AC
Crookstown Millview AC
Thomastown AC
Clane AC
Gowran AC
St. Peter's AC
Clane AC
Dundalk St. Gerards AC

2.31
1.92
2.55
2.46
X

2.38
2.53
2.71
2.51
1.98

Athlete 1
Best Throw

9.33
9.00
7.33
7.55

Athlete 1
Best Throw

11.87
12.71
13.56
11.12
12.41
10.73
8.50
5.79
4.51

2.36
2.68
2.74
2.44
2.17

2.36 2.85
2.07 2.00
1.90 1.85

X 2.00
2.29 1.97

Event
Turbo Javelin
Athlete 2
Best Throw
7.60
7.45
8.77
7.58

Event
Turbo Javelin
Athlete 2
Best Throw
15.41
13.56
9.50
10.95
6.37
7.05
6.30
7.04
7.25

2.85
2.37
2.22
2.22
2.29

5.23
5.05
4.96
4.73
4.46

Final
Result
16.93
16.45
16.10
15.13

Final
Result
27.28
26.27
23.06
22.07
18.78
17.78
14.80
12.83
11.76

14
15
16
17
18

Final
Place
1

2
3
4

Final
Place
1
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920
893
1497
1442
964
1476
1404

982
736
894
926
1437
954
1427
1441
972
948

Athletics Leinster U9 -U11 Pairs (Children's Games) Provisional Field results , Tullamore 2019

Athletes
Name

Cara Miele
Nessa Rohan
Amy O'Shea
Abby Cunningham
Aoife O' Connor
EMILY O REILLY
Aoife Skerrett

Athletes
Name

Cathal Tiernan
Adam Edwards
Rian Power
Harry Rogers
Kristupas Ruskys
Aaron Dunne
James O Mara
Aaron Carrigan
Arthur Brunton
Loughlin Welsh

Age Category

#
919
896
1737
1823
965
1483
1416

U11Girls
Athlete
Name
Blaithin Caragher
Saoirse Power
Mia O'shea
Eilish Keating
Neasa Long
Deirbhile Morgan
Mia Ryan

Age Category

991
741
895
930
1438
958
1428
1840
973
949

U9Boys
Athlete

Name

Oisin Moore
Keagan Lyons

Ross Doyle

Lukas Juozapaitis
TomJoe McCormack
Rhys Fabien
Johnny McGrath
Rory Treacy

Conor O'Farrell

Lucas Lavery

Club
Club
Dundalk St. Gerards AC
Cushinstown AC
Thomastown AC
Gowran AC
Enniscorthy AC
St. Peter's AC
Ratoath AC

Club

Club

Kildare AC

Clane AC
Cushinstown AC
Dundalk St. Gerards AC
Ardee & District AC
Edenderry AC

St. Abbans AC
Gowran AC
Kilcoole AC
Dunleer AC

Athlete 1
Best Throw
15.69
9.60
14.70
9.94
6.98
10.71
7.69
Athlete 1
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3
2.74 2.60 2.74
2.74 2.63 2.97
2.82 2.64 2.96
2.41 2.43 2.03
2.39 2.55 2.57
2.51 2.48 2.34
2.18 1.99 2.05
0.60 2.67 2.70
2.32 2.51 2.45
1.63 1.55 1.54

Event

Turbo Javelin
Athlete 2
Best Throw

8.02

11.63

5.99

10.73

12.42

6.99

9.07

Event
Long Jump
Athlete 2
Jump  Jump Jump
1 2 3

2.93 2.94 2.82
2.77 2.53 2.64
2.42 2.49 2.45
2.62 2.92 2.97
2.69 2.74 2.47
2.54 2.42 2.36
2.82 2.49 2.47
2.08 1.10 1.70
2.07 1.95 1.95
2.03 1.94 2.04

Final
Result
23.71
21.23
20.69
20.67
19.40
17.70
16.76

Final
Result

5.68
5.74
5.45
5.40
5.31
5.05
5.00
4.78
4.58
3.67

Final
Place
1
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1458
1366
707
1363
1396
1361
907
1744
966
703
917
724
1822
705

709
983
1408
1394
1360
935
1485
1373
1422

Athletics Leinster U9 -U11 Pairs (Children's Games) Provisional Field results , Tullamore 2019

Athletes
Name

Ben Nolan
Robert Cullen
Billy Doyle
Patrick Wall
Kyle Byrne-Ward
Mikey Phelan
John Hanlon
Daniel Bourke
Dylan Buckley
Alex Gleeson
Ben Eccles
Cian Kennedy
Dylan Drennan

Ryan Feeley

Athletes
Name

Jayden Kenny
Edward Kavanagh
Darragh Roache
Holden Murphy
Matais Quaglia
Tom Phillips
Charlie Moylan
Tiernan O'Brien

Aidan Bowe

Age Category
U10Boys
Athlete

# Name

1463 |William Myers
1374 Tom Henderson
713 Shane Laffan
1370 Shay Molloy

1397 Ruaidhri Archbold
1372 Thomas Hayes
910 'Sam Eglington
1801 Darragh Monaghan
968 Sean Grennan
704 Evan Conway

934 Shay Casey

730 Jack Farrelly

1833 Liam Treacy

706 Thomas Shanahan

Age Category
Ul1Boys
Athlete

# Name

711 |PJ Breen

987 Jonathan Kenny
1420 Sean O'Sullivan
1395 John-Paul Archbold
1367 Robert Lacey

918 Ben McKeon

1491 Noah Quinn

1364 Paul Millea

1423 |Enda Byrne

Club

Club

St. L. O'Toole AC
Kilkenny City Harriers AC
Bree AC

Kilkenny City Harriers AC
Newbridge AC

Kilkenny City Harriers AC
Dunboyne AC

Tullamore Harriers AC
Ferbane AC

Ballyskenach AC
Dundalk St. Gerards AC
Celbridge AC

Gowran AC

Ballyskenach AC

Club

Club

Bree AC

Kildare AC

Ratoath AC

Newbridge AC

Kilkenny City Harriers AC
Dundalk St. Gerards AC
Suncroft AC

Kilkenny City Harriers AC
Sliabh Bhuide Rovers AC

Athlete 1
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3

3.46 3.47 3.23
3.60 3.53 3.50
3.01 3.15 3.32
3.54 3.26 3.52
3.32 3.63 3.62
3.35 2.96 3.09
3.42 3.56 3.17
3.13 3.12 2.95
3.10 3.14 3.16
2.36 2.59 2.60
2.76 2.66 2.49
1.88 2.03 2.16
2.64 2.62 2.68
2.18 2.08 2.04

Athlete 1
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3
3.39 4.11 4.28
3.84 X 3.69
3.51 3.57 3.61
3.02 3.40 3.49

X 3.59 3.79
X 3.49 3.69
3.51 3.46 X

3.31 3.19 3.20
2.89 2.93 3.26

Event
Long Jump
Athlete 2
Jump  Jump Jump
1 2 3
3.63 4.11 3.85
3.47 3.49 3.16
3.75 3.55 3.61
3.18 3.16 3.35
3.05 2.75 2.73
3.29 3.00 2.80
2.99 2.71 2.55
3.13 2.95 2.92
2.94 2.45 2.62
3.01 3.07 3.31
3.05 2.91 2.95
3.45 3.51 3.56
2.06 2.69 2.61
2.19 2.82 2.78
Event
Long Jump
Athlete 2
Jump  Jump Jump
1 2 3
3.44 3.31 3.43
3.42 3.62 3.67
3.79 2.52 X
3.66 3.72 3.77
3.18 3.26 3.01
3.04 2.23 3.10
2.99 3.14 3.07
3.11 2.87 3.27
2.08 3.30 X

Final
Result

7.58
7.09
7.07
6.89
6.68
6.64
6.55
6.26
6.10
5.91
5.81
5.72
5.37
5.00

Final
Result

7.72
7.51
7.40
7.26
7.05
6.79
6.65
6.58
6.56

Final

Place
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976
1000
997
757
1863
1375

991
736
1435
926
999
1443
1400
899

1818
1817
986
1390
703
925
705
1822
998

Athletics Leinster U9 -U11 Pairs (Children's Games) Provisional Field results , Tullamore 2019

Evan Kenny
Dara Donohoe
Charlie Lyons
Harry Gough
Daniel Hanley
Tommy Duggan

Athletes
Name

Oisin Moore
Adam Edwards
Harry Breen
Harry Rogers
Daire O'Flaherty
Aidan Malone
Adam Walsh
Jack Scully

Athletes
Name

Darragh Carroll
Dara Leamy
Fionn Kirby
Cormac Byrne
Alex Gleeson
Evan Hearty
Ryan Feeley
Dylan Drennan

Conor Henderson

980 Samuel Wall
1368 |Ronan Treacy
1362 Paddy Duggan
760 Kyle Hetherton
1864 Luca Mc Loughlin
1351 |[Eamonn Clune

Age Category
U9Boys
Athlete
# Name
993 |Tim Kinahan
741 Keagan Lyons
1436 Jokubas Ruskys
930 Lukas Juozapaitis
1365 Peter Quinn
1838 Oren Denieffe
1421 Stephen O’ Brien
906 Joe Gormley

Age Category
U10Boys
Athlete
# Name
1826 |Evan Ryan
1820 David Timmins
989 Noah Treacy
1397 Ruaidhri Archbold
704 Evan Conway
934 Shay Casey
706 Thomas Shanahan
1833 Liam Treacy
1369 Ryan Farrell

Kilcoole AC

Kilkenny City Harriers AC
Kilkenny City Harriers AC
Cushinstown AC

Ace AC

Kilkenny City Harriers AC

Club
Club
Kildare AC
Clane AC
Ardee & District AC
Dundalk St. Gerards AC
Kilkenny City Harriers AC
Gowran AC
Ratoath AC
Dunboyne AC

Club
Club
Gowran AC
Gowran AC
Kildare AC
Newbridge AC
Ballyskenach AC
Dundalk St. Gerards AC
Ballyskenach AC
Gowran AC
Kilkenny City Harriers AC

2.98

2.81

2.87
2.91
2.69
2.15
2.34

Athlete 1
Best Throw

15.14
12.20
12.46
12.36
8.78
11.29
8.45
7.41

Athlete 1
Best Throw

15.38
15.76
14.92
16.64
16.07
12.49
10.70
10.27
9.42

3.08
2.86
3.27
2.21
X
2.74

X 2.90

X 2.74
2.29 2.47
2.85 2.39
2.72 3.48
2.80 X

Event
Turbo Javelin
Athlete 2
Best Throw
8.56
10.51
9.56
8.43
8.75
5.54
6.97
7.59

Event
Turbo Javelin
Athlete 2
Best Throw
22.12
16.48
16.48
11.86
9.75
11.83
11.38
11.39
11.82

3.16
2.91
2.52
2.95
3.44
2.59

6.24
5.89
5.79
5.76
5.63
5.54

Final
Result
23.70
22.71
22.02
20.79
17.53
16.83
15.42
15.00

Final
Result
37.50
32.24
31.40
28.50
25.82
24.32
22.08
21.66
21.24

10
11
12
13
14
15

Final
Place
1
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Final
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Athletics Leinster U9 -U11 Pairs (Children's Games) Provisional Field results , Tullamore 2019

Age Category Event
U1l1Boys Turbo Javelin

Athletes Athlete Club Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Final Final

# Name # Name Club Best Throw Best Throw Result Place
1469 Artem Kelly 1472 |Elijah Page-Redmond St. Pauls AC 17.62 22.39 40.01 1
1837 Odhran Prendergast 1842 |Tomas Carroll Gowran AC 21.03 18.41 39.44 2
1384 Harry Feely 1387 |Ultan Coultry Naas AC 17.76 20.18 37.94 3
1391 Donal Larkin 1395 |John-Paul Archbold Newbridge AC 15.55 21.43 36.98 4
942 Declan Mc Entee 944 |Evan Costello Dunleer AC 16.77 18.12 34.89 5
757 Harry Gough 760 |Kyle Hetherton Cushinstown AC 18.80 12.50 31.30 6
1385 Liam Mescal 1386 |Senan Quinn Naas AC 15.34 15.54 30.88 7
1865 [ Tadhg Forde Dunne 1864 |Luca Mc Loughlin Ace AC 13.86 13.79 27.65 8
731 Jack Gilmartin 733 Sean O'Sullivan Celbridge AC 14.48 11.28 25.76 9
1492 Peter Dillon 1494 |Vincent O'Connor Suncroft AC 9.93 14.86 24.79 10
1399 Adam Forde 1408 |Darragh Roache Ratoath AC 11.39 10.60 21.99 11
918 Ben McKeon 928 Liam Bingham Dundalk St. Gerards AC 8.68 9.05 17.73 12



